Entry Information:

e Top 12 contestants from the named
events will qualify based on the average
of the July 8th —9th Gem State Rodeo

¢ Qualifiers will run one time during the
Tuesday, Wednesday, Thursday or Friday
evening performance or Saturday
Matinee performance July 18th-22nd

e Top 3 from each event will qualify to
perform during the Saturday Night
performance of the Snake River
Stampede July 22nd

e Prizes awarded to the fast time in each
event from Saturday Night

e Entry forms and waivers must be
completed and turned in to be eligible to
participate

General Information:

e Contestants will be provided a general
admission ticket for themselves and a
companion

e PRCA dress code to be followed: includes
boots, jeans, western hat and long
sleeved, button down, collared shirt

Qualifying Events & Age Groups:

e Mini Mite (7 and under)

Girls Goat Flanking
Boys Goat Flanking

e Pee Wee (8-10)

Girls Goat Tying
Boys Goat Tying

e Junior (11-13)

Girls Breakaway Roping
Boys Breakaway Roping

e Senior (14-18)
Girls Breakaway Roping

e Junior and Senior

Team Roping * Only 1 Entry per Contestant

Questions:
Please contact:

David Temple
Snake River Stampede Director
208-867-3193
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E"'S‘fandings fhrough Friday Performance
|Pee Wee Girls Goat Tying

|Shaney Marts
|Carlee Mackenzie
|Oakley Mackenzie
|Quincy Dufurrena
|Cadee Carson
|Lettie Powell
'Hallie Rhoades
|Allison White
|Anzley Nelson

Mini Mite Girls Goat Flanking

10.78
13.19
15.16
15.81
15.84
16.95
19.02
19.50
100.00

Pee Wee Boys Goat Tying

Kinlee Nauman
Rio Hummel

Kya Hummel

Kali Larson
Oaklee Carlton
Maudie Sieders
Dylann White
Charlee Mackenzi
Mylee Macedo
Rylee Kozisek

10.42
11.81
12.29
13.94
14.07
16.35
16.53
16.65
17.25
19.23

Reese Carson
Kelton Mackenzie
Luke Carlton

Hudson Christensen

Coyle Cobb
Bryson Seal
Klayten Nauman
Ryle McCulloch
Blaze Wright
Buster Dufurrena

13.16
14.25
14.48
15.78
15.91
16.70
17.11
19.93
20.01
21.39

Mini Mite Boys Goat Flanking

Klay Lequerica
Rhett Kozisek
Jaxon Bruce
Marshall Suftin
Royce Noble
Hardy Wright
Greyson Bottorff
Waylon Owen
Rayph Noble
Chase Espinoza
Jase Hochstrat

7.55

9.06
12.38
12.67
13.22
14.38
16.58
18.78
22.19
35.21
37.50



Jr. Boys Breakaway

Kreece Powell 3.52
Stetson Mackenzie 3.53
Rozin Mason 6.05
Cooper Rheuby 8.97
Colt Byrd 14.34
Pace Bruce 100.00
Colby Carson 100.00
Houston Bruce 100.00

Sr. Girls Breakaway

Meg Eiguren 2.96
Mckenzie Crockett 3.78
Katie Stoddardt 8.25
Gracie Hemphill 19.97
Cassidy Crockett 100
Jalee Maestrejuan 100

Jr. Girls Breakaway

Deni Maestrejuan 3.96
Clara Sieders 5.75
Kaci Hochstrat 6.40
Ember Swain 6.50
Ella McConnell 6.82
Macey Weldon 100.00

Collins Mulroney  100.00
Jayne Youtsey 100.00
Josie Jet Warrick  100.00
Presley Seal 100.00

Team Roping

Cassidy Crockett/Jalee Maestrejuan
Pace Bruce/Stetson Mackenzie
Abilene Joslin/Kreece Powell
Kelton Mackenzie/Reese Carson
Brogan Gebauer / BZ Tipton

Ace Wright/ Blaze Wright

Luke Carlton/Cooper Rheuby
Trevor Rhoades/Mckenzie Crockett
Josie Jet Warrick/Rozin Mason
Remmy Jo Rogers/Klayten Nauman

Presley Seal/Bryson Seal

Colby Carson/Houston Bruce

9.90
13.69
15.12
18.78

100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100



Gem State Junior Rodeo

Day Sheet Tuesday July 18th 2023
6:20 Contestant Meeting
6:30 Enter arena
6:35 Start Rodeo

Order of Events

Pee Wee Girls Goat Tying

Qunicy Jo Dufurrena 15.81

Pee Wee Boys Goat Tying

Coyle Cobb 15.91
Klayten Nauman 17.11
Blaze Wright 20.01
Buster Dufurrena 21.39
Ryle McCulloch 19.93

Mini Mite Girls Goat Flanking

Maudie Sieders 16.35
Kinlee Nauman 10.42

Mini Mite Boys Goat Flanking

Marshall Suftin 12.67
Waylon Owen 18.78
Hardy Wright 14.38

Jr. Boys Breakaway

Colt Byrd 14.34

Jr. Girls Breakaway

Macey Weldon NT
Collins Mulroney NT
Clara Sieders 5.75
Jayne Youtsey NT

Sr. Girls Breakaway

No Entries

Jr/Sr Team Roping

Brogan Gebauer/BZ Tipton NT

Ace Wright/Blaze Wright NT



Gem State Junior Rodeo
Stampede for the Cure Night

Day Sheet Wednesday July 19, 2023
6:20 Contestant Meeting
6:25 Enter arena
6:35 Start Rodeo

Order of Events

Pee Wee Girls Goat Tying

Shaney Marts 10.78
Hallie Rhoades 19.02

Pee Wee Boys Goat Tying

Luke Carlton 14.48
Case Crockett Scratch
Hudson Christensen 15.78

Mini Mite Girls Goat Flanking

Mylee Macedo 17.25
Oaklee Carlton 14.07

Mini Mite Boys Goat Flanking

Greyson Bottorff 16.58

Sr. Girls Breakaway

Cassidy Crockett NT
Jalee Maestrejuan NT
Mckenzie Crockett 3.78

Jr. Boys Breakaway

Rozin Mason 6.05

Cooper Rheuby 8.97

Jr. Girls Breakaway

Ella McConnell 6.82
Josie Jet Warrick NT

Deni Maestrejuan 3.96
Ember Swain 6.50

Jr./Sr. Team Roping

Luke Carlton/Cooper Rheuby NT
Trevor Rhoades/Mckenzie Crockett NT
Cassidy Crockett/Jalee Maestrejuan 9.90

Josie Jet Warrick/Rozin Mason NT



Day Sheet

6:20
6:25
6:35

Order of Events

Gem State Junior Rodeo

Patriot Night

Thursday July 20, 2023

Contestant Meeting
Enter arena
Start Rodeo

Pee Wee Girls Goat Tying

Anzley Nelson NT

Lettie Powell

Oakley Mackenzie

Pee Wee Boys Goat Tying

Bryson Seal

Mini Mite Girls Goat Flanking

Rio Hummel

Rylee Kozisek

Kya Hummel

Mini Mite Boys Goat Flanking

Jase Hochstrat

Klay Lequerica

Rhett Kozisek

Jr. Boys Breakaway

Kreece Powell

Jr. Girls Breakaway

Presley Seal NT

Kaci Hochstrat

Sr. Girls Breakaway

Meg Eiguren

Gracie Hemphill

Jr./ Sr. Team Roping

Remmy Jo Rogers/Klayten Nauman

Abiliene Joslin/Kreece Powell

Presley Seal/Bryson

16.95

15.16

16.70

11.81

19.23

12.29

37.50

7.55

9.06

3.52

6.40

2.96

19.97

NT

NT

15.12



Gem State Junior Rodeo

Hometown Hero Night

Day Sheet Friday July 21, 2023
6:20 Contestant Meeting
6:25 Enter arena
6:35 Start Rodeo

Order of Events

Pee Wee Girls Goat Tying

Cadee Carson 15.84
Carlee Mackenzie 13.19
Allison White 19.50

Pee Wee Boys Goat Tying

Kelton Mackenzie 14.25
Reese Carson 13.16

Mini Mite Girls Goat Flanking

Kali Larsen 13.94
Dylann White 16.53
Charlee Mackenzie 16.65

Mini Mite Boys Goat Flanking

Royce Noble 13.22
Jaxon Bruce 12.38
Chase Espinoza 35.21
Rayph Noble 22.19

Jr. Boys Breakaway

Pace Bruce NT
Stetson Mackenzie 3.53
Colby Carson NT
Houston Bruce NT

Jr. Girls Breakaway

Macardy Babcock NT
Hailey Zollinger NT

Sr. Girls Breakaway

Katie Stoddart 8.25

Jr./Sr. Team Roping

Pace Bruce/Stetson Mackenzie 13.69
Kelton Mackenzie/Reese Carson 18.78

Colby Carson/Houston Bruce NT



Gem State Junior Rodeo

Family Day
Day Sheet Saturday Matinee July 22, 2023

10:45 Contestant Meeting
10:50 Enter arena
11:00 Start Rodeo

Order of Events

Pee Wee Girls Goat Tying_

Emma Jo Scrivner

Bryer Metcalf

Avery Painter

Pee Wee Boys Goat Tying

Denton Scrivner

Mini Mite Girls Goat Flanking

Kinsey Fornstrom

Tinzlee McFarland

Mini Mite Boys Goat Flanking

Cade Fornstrom

Jr. Boys Breakaway

Colt Byrd

Hunter Metcalf

Jr. Girls Breakaway

Shiloh Tipton

Abilene Joslin

Sr. Girls Breakaway

Courtney Conser

Jr./Sr. Team Roping

Avery Painter/Blayze Painter

Hunter Metcalf/Shiloh Tipton

Trevor Rhoades/Courtney Conser
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